

# Intercare Enterprise

A Total Interior Solution

To  
Semolina Kitchen Private Limited  
Mumbai T- 2

Date 11-Nov-24

JOSHH T2 ADDITIONAL BOQ - Plumbing / Electrical & Interior Work						
Sr No	Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
Quotation For Plumbing / Electrical & Interior Work						
1		Fluted Glass panel of bulkhead - P or F Fluted glass panel without MS framework	35.00	Sq.ft	515.00	18,025.00
2		bulkhead C - Curved Fluted glass panel	10.00	Sq.ft	785.00	7,850.00
3	Vinyl Flooring	<b>Vinyl Flooring (2mm thick/457mm x 457mm)</b>	300.00	Sq.ft	295.00	88,500.00
4	Temprary barricading	<b>Temprary barricading</b> - Providing and fixing flex board out. Cost to include framework cost, opening for door, flex printing and installation. ( digital file provided by client ) Sizes as mentioned below	355.00	Sq.ft	245.00	86,975.00
5	Drainage	<b>NECO CI 110 mm pipe</b> confirming for main drainage line.	50.00	R.ft	975.00	48,750.00
6	12 way VTPN DB	Supply, installation, testing commissioning of Distribution Boards surface or flush mounted with Double door containing MCB or ELMCB as incomer and SPMCB as outgoing. All MCBs are of 10KA breaking capacity and ELMCBs or RCCB should be of 30mA or 100 or 300 mA sensivity. The DB shall have appropriate no. of top and bottom knock outs for outgoing circuits and shall be complete with necessary busbars, interconnection terminals and earth studs. All terminations in DB shall be complete with ferulling, dressing and all circuits shall be properly labeled with PVC strip (sticker type) having identification as per the final approval of Consultant. For UPS DB MCB shall be D type and other MCBs shall be C category for lighting and raw power DB. Lighting power DB - VTPN DB 12 way VTPN DB I or C- 80A FP RCBO, 100mA -1 Nos O or G -5 # 16 or 20 or 32A TP MCB O or G -21 # 10 or 16 or 20A SP MCB	1.00	Nos	47,500.00	47,500.00
7		Supply and laying of following PVC insulated copper conductor 1100 volt grade stranded flexible FRLS wire in already laid GI conduit concealed or surface mounted making connections where ever required to complete the installation.(For Kitchen Power Points) 2R x 2.5Sqmm + 1R x 2.5Sqmm Cu. Wires	150.00	Mtr	245.00	36,750.00
8	Plywood partition	P&F Of 100mm thick <b>Plywood partition</b> with 50mmx50mm ms framing bothside 12mm plywood fixing on bothside laminate finished.	55.00	Sqft	940.00	51,700.00
9		Shelves (Bulkhead) - Providing and fixing Shelves finished on bothside black laminate with 18mm ply base fixed on MS framework with all necessary hardware etc. complete	70	Sqft	515	36,050.00
<b>Total Amount (Without Taxes)</b>						<b>422,100.00</b>
18% GST						75,978.00
<b>Total Amount (With GST)</b>						<b>498,078.00</b>